Issue Date: 3/22/2017

|
\\\\ I/,

l y N \
RAINBOW

PLAY SYSTEMS, INC?

FINE RESIDENTIAL PLAY EQUIPMENT

500 Rainbow Parkway
Brookings, SD 57006 USA

Report: EUR-C11-RYB
Certificate of Conformity

Model number or description: 2017 Carnival Clubhouse Package IV RYB

Labeled age grading: 3-12 years

Inspector: Bob Hansen

This Product COMPLIES with the applicable requirements of the applied standards

The purpose of the declaration described above is consistent with Directive No. 2009/48/EC of 18 June
20009 of the European Parliament and the Council on the safety of toys (include, where appropriate, other
relevant guidelines, such EMC directives, malerials in contact with food, with their references).

TEST - EXAMS - VERIFICATIONS REPORT

DATE RESULTS

EN 71-1:2011

EUR-12-TR0001

Safety of toys - Part 1: Mechanical and physical properties

EN 71-2:2011

Safety of toys - Part 2: Flammability

EN 71-3:2013

07_11761
(5111)203-0061
(5111)263-0019

07_13312

Safety of toys - Part 3: Migration of certain elements

EN 71-8:2011

EUR-12-TR0001

Safety of toys - Part 8: Swings, slides and similar activity toys
for indoor and outdoor family domestic use

1/6/2011 Pass

6/26/2007 Pass
8/4/2011 Pass
9/27/2011 Pass

7/5/2007 Pass

1/6/2012 Pass

Manager of Research & Development

Brian Murphy

I — 322717



