

500 Rainbow Parkway Brookings, SD 57006 USA

Report: EUR-C11-RYB

Certificate of Conformity

Issue Date: 3/22/2017

Model number or description: 2017 Carnival Clubhouse Package IV RYB

Labeled age grading: 3-12 years



This Product **COMPLIES** with the applicable requirements of the applied standards

The purpose of the declaration described above is consistent with Directive No. 2009/48/EC of 18 June 2009 of the European Parliament and the Council on the safety of toys (include, where appropriate, other relevant guidelines, such EMC directives, materials in contact with food, with their references).

TEST - EXAMS - VERIFICATIONS	REPORT	DATE RESULTS
EN 71-1:2011 Safety of toys - Part 1: Mechanical and physical properties	EUR-12-TR0001	1/6/2011 Pass
EN 71-2:2011 Safety of toys - Part 2: Flammability	07_11761 (5111)203-0061 (5111)263-0019	6/26/2007 Pass 8/4/2011 Pass 9/27/2011 Pass
EN 71-3:2013 Safety of toys - Part 3: Migration of certain elements	07_13312	7/5/2007 Pass
EN 71-8:2011 Safety of toys - Part 8: Swings, slides and similar activity toys for indoor and outdoor family domestic use	EUR-12-TR0001	1/6/2012 Pass

Manager of Research & Development Brian Murphy

BM-3-22-17